ANNEX |

Data, disaggregated by age, type of offence on cases of violence against women reported to the police, the number of cases brought to
court and the number of prosecutions and convictions resulting from these cases.

Reports made by victims older than 18 years, of serious crimes between 2012 and 2015

Year

2012

2013

2014

2015

Total

Murder

41

34

41

25

141

Wounding

70

69

68

72

279

Sexual
Offences

290

184

194

219

887

Kidnappings Breaking
Offences

78 168

65 113

45 101

48 81

236 463

Robberies

1519

1022

964

822

4327

General
Larceny

1007

835

759

569

3170

Larceny -
Motor
Vehicles

183

195

135

168

681

Total

3356

2517

2307

2004

10, 184



Reports made by victims older than 18 years, of sex crimes between 2012 and 2015

Sexual Offence

Attempted Rape

Buggery

Sex with an Adopted
Minor

Grievous Sexual
Assault

Incest
Rape

Serious Indecency

Sex with a Female
Between 14 and 16

Sex with a Mentally
Sub-normal

Total

2012

14

61

187
12

11

290

2013

33

125
10

184

2014

42

116
15

194

2015

10

51

109

27

219

Total

24

34

187

537
46

44

887

Note: Offences of Sex with Adopted Minor and Sex with Female between 14 — 16 years, the victims were in that age range when offences
occurred. However the reports were made when they were 18 years and over.



Reports made by victims younger than 18 years, of sex crimes between 2012 and 2015

Sexual Offence

Attempted Rape

Buggery

Failure to Report a
Sexual Offence
Grievous Sexual
Assault

Incest

Rape
Serious Indecency

Sex with an Adopted
Minor

Sex with a Female
Between 14 and 16

Sex with a Female
under 14 years

Sex with a Mentally
Sub-normal Person

Total

2012
5

12
3

150

105
111
40

212

126

768

2013
1

16
0

69

18
94
28
1

111

82

420

2014
4

10
2

160

32
78
29

231

131

683

2015
11
13

124

37
180
36

137

112

658

Total
23
51

503

192
463
133

16

691

451

2529



Number of Arrests in Serious Crimes involving
Female Victims 18 years and over during the years 2012 - 2015

Crime Categories 2012 2013 2014 2015
Murders 26 11 26 12
Wounding & Shootings 7 17 11 16
Sexual Offences 86 59 77 99
Kidnapping 35 31 27 33
Breaking Offences 168 129 135 117
Robberies 174 131 146 138
General Larceny 77 43 65 60
Larceny Motor Vehicles 5 0 4 15
Total 578 421 491 490




